ORDINANCE NO. 231

4 . 6 6

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING SECTION 2 OF ORDINANCE NO.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH. FLORIDA:

Section 1: That Section 2 of Ordinance No. 164 of the City of Miami Beach be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 2: The City Clerk shall have prepared small tags or plates of tin, copper or brass, with the words Miami Beach, and the year for which the same is issued and the number of the tag stamped thereon on or before the first day of November of each year hereafter, which tags may be obtained by owners of dogs by paying to the City Clerk a fee of One Dollar (\$1.00) where the tag is for a male dog, and a fee of Two Dollars (\$2.00) where such tag is for a female dog. Such tags shall be good and shall license the dog wearing the same for the year only for which it is issued."

Section 2: That this ordinance shall be effective immediately. PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of December, A. D., 1925.

五岁年3

ATTEST:

2. 6

C. Colork City Clerk

APPROVED this 16th day of December, A. D., 1925.

Town Inelian.

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE )

0.00

I, C. W. TOMLINSON, City Clerk in and for the City of Miami Beach, Florida, do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 230, entitled, "AN ORE NANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING SECTION 2 OF ORDINANCE NO. 164", having been duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, has been posted by me in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami Beach, one of which was at the door of the City Hall in said City on the 21st day of December, A. D., 1925, and that said Ordinance remained posted for a period of at least thirty days in accordance with the requirements of the City Charter of the said City of Miami Beach.

4 . 6 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Miami Beach on this the 26th day of January, A. D., 1926.

Co City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 251

Amending Section 2 of Ordinance No. 164.